

What's Next After Completing Your Membership Renewal?

Completing your annual Standards Self-Assessment to renew your SRE Network Membership is just the first step in your SRE journey for the year ahead. Here are some of the next steps to continue your journey:

1. Review and discuss your results.

Upon the confirmation of your membership renewal, you received a side-by-side report comparing your 2021 and 2022 responses to the Standards Self-Assessment (SSA). We encourage you to review the similarities and differences with your leadership team and invite you to use the following prompts to guide your discussion:

- How has your organization grown in your SRE journey in the last year? Where did your responses reflect improvement or decline?
- What barriers did you face in the last year that may have impacted your growth?
 How can you address some of those barriers this year?
- In the SSA, you indicated the areas where you are seeing improvement. How will the leadership team you identified prioritize addressing them?
- Next year, what changes do you hope to be able to share in your annual SSA?
 What support do you need internally and from SRE Network to accomplish those changes?

Can't locate your side-by-side report? Email SRE Community Manager, Samantha Weil at samantha@srenetwork.org for a copy.

2. Share your commitment to the work of SRE with your whole staff.

The work of building safer, more respectful, and equitable workplaces and communal space needs a team – your staff, board, lay leaders, etc. Share your SRE Network membership renewal with the rest of your staff to ensure they are engaged in this vital work too.

- <u>Use this sample</u> language to introduce (or reintroduce) your staff to SRE Network and your commitment to this work.
- Sign your team up for our monthly membership email. <u>Complete this form</u> or send <u>info@srenetwork.org</u> (cc'd here) with their contact information and we will add those individuals to our list.
- Add the SRE member button to your website. Displaying this button notifies individuals that your organization is committed to the SRE Network Standards.
 Download the button here and resize it as needed. Then, add it to your website and link it to the SRE Network website, using this link.

3. Explore the resources available to support your work.

 Standards Self-Assessment Toolkit has tips, checklists, and guiding questions for each of the four areas of the SRE Network Standards.



- Keilim Policy Toolkit, developed by Sacred Spaces with funding from SRE, will help you refresh policies by providing guidelines, policies, and best practice protocols for dealing with issues of abuse, discrimination, and harassment.
- o 2022 Return to Basic Convening Resources
- o SRE Resource Library

4. Learn with SRE Network.

Throughout the year, we will announce trainings, workshops, and peer-learning opportunities tailored to the needs of our network. Explore our upcoming programs.

5. Stay Connected with SRE Network.

- o Follow us on <u>Twitter</u>, <u>Facebook</u>, and <u>Linkedin</u>.
- Share your organization's events (related to the mission of SRE) on our <u>Community Events</u> network-wide calendar by emailing <u>info@srenetwork.org</u>.
- Share your job postings in our monthly newsletter by emailing your request to info@srenetowork.org. The newsletter reaches over 1,000 subscribers across North America.